

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA NAIK
Date:
2025.11.10
12:38:07 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 28857 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2013**

Vitthal Dhondu Bandal (Since Deceased)
Through Heirs & Legal representatives & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Manjula Chandrakant Sawant & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. K. K. Malpathak for the Applicants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicants.
2. The Applicants are proposed legal heirs of the sole Petitioner. The Petition was admitted on 01/09/2015. Thereafter for non-compliance with conditional order dated 21/04/2017 (about supplying copies), the Petition is dismissed.
3. The Applicants are seeking to restoration of the Petition. It is submitted that if the Petition is restored, necessary Application for bringing legal heirs on record
4. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 05/12/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)