

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 28857 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 728 OF 2013

Vithal Dhondu Bandal Since Dec Thr Heirs ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Manjula Chandrakant Sawant And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr K K Malpathak for the Applicant

None for the Respondents

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 14th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

Await Service, S.O. 04/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**