

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 28857/2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 728/2013

**VITTHAL DHONDU BANDAL
(SINCE DECEASED) THR. LR.**

ASHWINI ARUN BHOSALE & ORS.

..... APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

VITTHAL DHONDU BANDAL

..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANJULA CHANDRAKANT SAWANT & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. K. K. Malpathak for the Applicants.

Adv. Aniesh S. Jadhav for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Await service.
- 2) Apart from the Court notice, the applicants are permitted to serve the respondents by private notice, by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.
- 3) Stand over to **4 March, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)