



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

39 IA(ST)/28857/2025

In

WP/728/2013

VITHAL DHONDU BANDAL SINCE DEC THR HEIRS
VS
MANJULA CHANDRAKANT SAWANT AND ORS

Adv. K. K. Malpathak for applicant.
Respondent present in person.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** This interim application is filed for restoration.
- 2)** At this stage, a person identifying himself as Mr. Utkarsh Bhatu Chaudhary has appeared before this Court. He submits that he is the grandson of Respondent No. 4. He further submits that respondent No. 4 passed away in the year 2014 and that the petitioner has not brought the legal heirs of respondent No. 4 on record.
- 3)** The petitioner can take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the respondent no.4.
- 4)** Stand over to 15/4/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)