

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 28857/2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 728/2013

**VITHAL DHONDU BANDAL
SINCE DEC THR HEIRS
ASHWINI ARUN BHOSALE & ORS. APPLICANTS**

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

VITHOBA DHONDU BANDAL PETITIONER

VS

**MANJULA CHANDRAKANT SAWANT
AND ORS RESPONDENTS**

Adv.K.K.Malpathak for the Applicants.

Adv. Isha Hajare i/b. Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr.Malpathak, learned advocate appearing for the applicants submits that he is waiting for the instructions from his client for informing him the names and addresses of the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.4. He is requesting for a short accommodation.

2) Ms. Hajare, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks liberty to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

3) In order to enable to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.4, stand over to **16 June, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)